



OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, DHENKANAL FOREST DIVISION Tele Fax No-06762226717, E-mail Id-dfo.dhenkanal@gmail.com

Letter No 2754 3F/Misc/618/2020/dt. 13.03.2020

- To The Senior General Manager, Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, 500 KV HVDC Bi-pole Terminal Station, Post Box-09, Deepsikha, Dist-Angul, Odisha-759147.
- Sub: Diversion of 0.378 ha of Revenue Forest Land for construction of 400 KV Talcher-Meremandali D/C Transmission Line of PGCIL at village Kamalanga in Dhenkanal District, Odisha.

Ref: No.5-ORB403/2019-BHU dt.16.01.2020 of the Gol, MoEF & CC, ERO, Bhubaneswar & Memo No.1929/F&E dt.27.01.2020 of the Special Secretary to Government, Forest & Environment Department. -This office Letter No.1045 dt.31.01.2020. -Memo No.926 dt.02.03.2020 & Memo No1004 Dt.11.03.2020 of RCCF, Angul.

Sir,

On the above mentioned subject under reference, it is to inform you that, in compliance, the condition no.iii and condition no.ix of the Stage-I approval order issued vide No.5-ORB403/2019-BHU dt.16.01.2020 of the GoI, MoEF & CC, ERO, Bhubaneswar, the following schemes have been technically approved by the RCCF, Angul and intimated to you vide his memo cited above which may please be referred to.

SI. No	Name of the Scheme	Amount of the Scheme approved (Rs.)	Approved vide Memo No & Date of the RCCF, Angul
1	Creation & maintenance of plantation of dwarf species (preferably medicinal plants)	2,13,000.00	Memo No-924/5F-FC- 23/2020 dt.02.03.2020
2	Scheme for Avenue Plantation with 10 years maintenance	29,08,700.00	Memo No-1002/5F-FC- 23/2020 dt.11.03.2020

In view of the above facts, it is requested to deposit / transfer the cost of creation & maintenance of plantation of dwarf species (preferably medicinal plants) and cost of scheme for Avenue Plantation with 10 years maintenance as above to State CAMPA Fund only through (<u>http://parivesh.nic.in</u>).

Further, it is requested to please submit the deposit particulars / receipt against NPV, Dwarf Plantation and Avenue Plantation along with upto date compliance

report of 24 conditions imposed in the Stage-I approval order and additional conditions imposed vide Letter No.10F(Cons)121/19-25364/F&E dt.24.12.2019 and Letter No.10F(Cons)121/19-1925/F&E dt.27.01.2020 of the Special Secretary to Government, Forest & Environment Department in 06 copies through booklet and Model Certificate under FRA, 2006 to this office immediately for further action at this end. 03.2020

~2~

This may be treated as MOST URGENT

Yours faithfully.

Divisional Forest Officer. M Dhenkanal Division

Memo No. 2755 dt/ 13.03.2020

Copy submitted to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act., O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to 2020 Memo No.925 dt.02.03.2020 & Memo No.1003 dt.11.03.2020 of the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Angul to his address. 2.

> Divisional Forest Officer. M Dhenkanal Division

Memo No. 2756 dt/ 13.03.2020

Copy submitted to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Angul for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to his Memo No.924 dt.02.03.2020 & Memo No1002 dt11.03.2020.

> Divisional Forest Officer. Dhenkanal Division

Memo No. 2757 dt/ 13.03.2020

Copy submitted to the Collector & District Magistrate, Dhenkanal for favour of kind information and necessary action in continuation to this office Memo No.1050 V dt.31.01.2020.

> 0 Divisional Forest Officer. M Dhenkanal Division

Memo No. 2758 dt/ 13.03.2020

Copy forwarded to the Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, Plot No-4, :03.4820 Unit-41, Niladri Vihar, Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar-751021 for information and necessary action in continuation to this office Memo No.1051 dt.31.01.2020.

Divisional Forest Officer, Chenkanal Division